# N0600009255

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
· Office Lise Only



Voldis Neuris 105

05/08/07--01037--024 \*\*35.00



### **COVER LETTER**

## **TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

, s.

SUBJECT: Articles of Dissolution for Citizens for Property Tax Relief

DOCUMENT NUMBER: N0600009255

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Curtis B. Hunter, Esq.

(Name of Contact Person)

Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A.

(Firm/Company)

2618 Centennial Place

(Address)

Tallahassee, FL 32308

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Curtis B. Hunterat (850)222-0720(Name of Contact Person)(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

X \$35 Filing Fee\$43.75 Filing Fee & \$43.75 Filing Fee & \$52.50 Filing Fee,<br/>Certificate of StatusCertified Copy<br/>(Additional copy is<br/>enclosed)Certificate of Status &<br/>Certified Copy<br/>(Additional copy is

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

enclosed)

STREET ADDRESS:

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF CITIZENS FOR PROPERTY TAX RELIEF, INC.

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation adopts and submits the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the corporation:

1. The name of the corporation is Citizens for Property Tax Relief, Inc., of Tallahassee.

2. The document number of the corporation is N06000009255.

3. The name and address of the member of the corporation is as follows:

Stephen Hogge, President 410 East 9<sup>th</sup> Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32303



4. The name and address of the director of the corporation is as follows:

Stephen Hogge, President 410 East 9<sup>th</sup> Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32303

5. The corporation elected to dissolve by act of the corporation, a resolution to dissolve

having been duly adopted, in accordance with Section 617.0701, Florida Statutes, by the Members and

Directors on April 30, 2007. A copy of such resolution is attached to these articles.

Dated May 1, 2007.

ief INC. Citizens For Pa Stephen Mogge, President

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

Before me, this day personally appeared Stephen Hogge, President of Citizens For Property Tax Relief, Inc. and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing for the purposes described therein.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2007.



# DD+70631 Drehe

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Sept. 11,2009

H:\users\Curt\Corporate (Non-Profit)\2007\Citizens For Prop. Tax Relief\Dissolution Articles - 042307.wpd

-2-

# <u>UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF THE MEMBERS</u> <u>AND DIRECTORS OF CITIZENS FOR PROPERTY TAX RELIEF, INC.</u>

Pursuant to the authority of Section 617.0701, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, being the sole member and Director of Citizens for Property Tax Relief, Inc., a Florida nonprofit corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby waive the necessity of an organizational meeting and in lieu thereof, does affirmatively vote for, consent to, adopt, and approve the following resolutions:

1. In the judgment of the member and Board of Directors it is desirable for business reasons to dissolve the corporation.

2. The corporation is currently engaged in efforts to minimize property tax in Florida.

3. It is the intention of the parties to dissolve the corporation.

4. The Articles of Dissolution is hereby, in all respects, approved and ratified substantially in the form set forth in Exhibit "A" hereto.

5. The member or Director of the Corporation is authorized, empowered, and directed to do and perform all such further acts and things, to execute and deliver in the name of the Corporation, and where necessary or appropriate, to file with the appropriate governmental authorities, all such further certificates, instruments, or other documents, as in their judgment shall be necessary or advisable in order to effectuate the dissolution.

DATED this 30<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2007.

\_

EN HOCCE, Director/Member